

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

Clinton Savings Bank announces new branch opening in Shrewsbury

(CLINTON, Mass., March 20, 2023) – Clinton Savings Bank (CSB), is pleased to announce the opening of a new branch in Shrewsbury, MA located at 200 Hartford Turnpike. The branch opened it doors to the public today, March 20th.

The Bank hosted a ribbon cutting ceremony with local officials on March 16th. The Shrewsbury location marks the seventh branch office for Clinton Savings Bank which has served local communities for over 172 years.

"We are thrilled to be expanding our footprint into the vibrant population of Shrewsbury," said Robert J. Paulhus, Jr., President and CEO of Clinton Savings Bank. "As a community-focused financial institution, we believe our core values and relationshipbased banking philosophy will meet the personal and business banking needs of Shrewsbury. We look forward to supporting the thriving commercial and small business enterprises, as well as the growing families that call Shrewsbury home."

The new branch incorporates an open design and functionality that Clinton Savings Bank intends to use in future buildouts. As a full-service bank, Clinton Savings Bank will offer the Shrewsbury and surrounding communities friendly in-branch solutions, as well as online and digital solutions to help address customer banking preferences. The branch will be open Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday 9:00am - 4:00pm, with extended hours on Thursday 9:00am - 5:00pm, and Saturday 9:00am - 12:00pm. The two drive-up lanes will open at 8:00am on weekdays and Saturday at 9:00am.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$700 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers <u>business</u> and <u>consumer</u> banking, through six full-service branches in <u>Berlin, Bolton, Boylston,</u> <u>Clinton, Sterling, West Boylston, Shrewsbury</u> and as a member of the <u>Allpoint</u> network access to over 60,000 ATMs. CSB also provides <u>mobile and online banking</u>. For more information, please visit <u>clintonsavings.com</u>.



Center: Robert J. Paulhus, Jr., President & CEO of Clinton Savings Bank Left of Center: William E. O'Neil, Jr., Chairman of the Board, Clinton Savings Bank Right of Center: Michael O. Moore, State Senator